PM-41
HIGH
CURRENT
(HC7)
Description
• 155°C maximum total temperature operation
• Surface mount inductors designed for higher
speed switch mode applications requiring

• PC, Workstations, Routers
• Telecom soft switches, Base Stations
Environmental Data
• Storage temperature range: -40°C to +155°C
• Operating ambient temperature range: -40°C to +155°C
(range is application specific)
• Solder reflow temperature: +260°C max. for 10 seconds
max.
Packaging
• Supplied in tape and reel packaging, 610 parts per reel
Part Rated OCL (1) Irms (2) Isat (3) Isat (4) DCR (mΩ) Volts (5)
Number Inductance nominal Amperes Amperes Amperes max. @ μSec
μH +/-20% μH (Typ.) 15% rolloff 30% rolloff 20°C (VμS)
HC7-R20-R .20 0.220 35.80 45.8 86.5 0.67 2.27
HC7-R47-R .47 0.534 23.40 27.5 51.9 1.60 3.83
HC7-1R0-R 1.0 1.05 20.30 19.6 37.1 2.10 5.36
HC7-1R5-R 1.5 1.73 14.20 15.3 28.8 4.30 6.90
HC7-2R2-R 2.2 2.58 13.00 12.5 23.6 5.20 8.40
HC7-3R9-R 3.9 3.61 10.40 10.6 20.0 7.90 10.0
HC7-4R7-R 4.7 4.81 9.80 9.2 17.3 9.00 12.6
1) Test Parameters: 100KHz, 1.0Vrms
2) Irms Amperes for approximately ΔT of 40°C above 85°C ambient
3) Isat Amperes Peak for approximately 15% rolloff (@20°C)
4) Isat Amperes Peak for approximately 30% rolloff (@20°C)